## P110000019912

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
-		<del></del>
(Ad	idress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	me)
(5)		_
(LX	ocument Number)	l
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



600314053546

06/06/18--01007--007 \*\*43.75

SECRETARY OF STATE A

1 MC C C S 2018

I ALBRITTON

## COVER LETTER

**TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPO	RATION:Just-Installations.	lnc.			
DOCUMENT NUM	P17000099392				
The enclosed Articles	of Amendment and fee are su	bmitted for filing.			
Please return all corre	spondence concerning this ma	tter to the following:			
	Wendy Comerford				
		Name of Contact Persor	<u> </u>		
	Just Installations, Inc.				
		Firm/ Company			
	402 Chairman Court STE 3	00			
		Address			
	DeBary, FL 32713				
		City/ State and Zip Cod	e		
mat	orqueen@ctl.rr.com				
	• •	sed for future annual report	natification	•	
	n-mair address, (to be us	sed for future annual report	notification)		
For further information	on concerning this matter, pleas	se call:			
Wendy Comerford		at ( 321	303-3141		
		de & Daytime Telephone Nu	mber		
Enclosed is a check for	or the following amount made	payable to the Florida Depa	artment of State:		
\$35 Filing Fee		□\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	□\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)	SECRE IA TALLAHA!	IO JUN
Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327		Ameno Divisio Cliftor	Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building		72 NU A: 2
Tallahassee, FL 32314		2661 E	2661 Executive Center Circle		ij

Tallahassee, FL 32301



June 18, 2018

WENDY COMERFORD JUST-INSTALLATIONS INC 402 CHAIRMAN COURT - STE. 300 DEBARY, FL 32713

SUBJECT: JUST-INSTALLATIONS INC.

Ref. Number: P17000099392

We have received your document for JUST-INSTALLATIONS INC. and your check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Letter Number: 018A00012614

Irene Albritton Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org



June 7, 2018

WENDY COMERFORD JUST INSTALLATIONS INC 402 CHAIRMAN COURT - STE. 300 DEBARY, FL 32713

SUBJECT: JUST-INSTALLATIONS INC.

Ref. Number: P17000099392

We have received your document for JUST-INSTALLATIONS INC. and your check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

The document must have original signatures.

The name and title of the person signing the document must be noted beneath or opposite the signature.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Letter Number: 118A00011876

Irene Albritton Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

The state of the s

## Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

to

as currently filed with the Florid  at Number of Corporation (if known	
nt Number of Corporation (if known	)
nt Number of Corporation (if known	`
•	,
tatutes, this Florida Profit Corpora	tion adopts the following amendment(s
ooration:	
	The new
"Inc," or "Co". A professional of	
PCC)	
<u></u>	
	ZOIR JUN 25 AMI SECRETARIASSEE FI
	he name of the
1yers	
od Drive	
(Florida street address)	
	, Florida
(City)	(Zip Code)
	corporation:  "corporation," "company," or "inc," or "Co". A professional cobreviation "P.A."  RESS )  d office address in Florida, enter the ffice address:  Ayers  od Drive  (Florida street address)

Signature of New Registered (gent, if changing

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: X Change	<u>PT</u>	<u>John Doe</u>	
X Remove	<u>v</u>	Mike Jones	
X Add	<u>sv</u>	Sally Smith	
Type of Action (Check One)	Title	<u>Name</u>	<u>Addres</u> s
l) Change	CEO	Wendy Comerford	402 Chairman Court STE 300
xAdd			DeBary, FL 32713
Remove			
2) Change	S	Megan Wingrove	402 Chairman Court STE 300
Add			DeBary, FL 32713
X Remove			
3) Change	S	Angela M. Myers	157 Wildwood Drive
x Add			DeBary, FL 32713
Remove			
4) Change			
Add			
Remove			
5) Change			
Add			
Remove			
6) Change			
Add			
Remove			

. If amending or adding additional Articles, (Attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be	enter change(s) here: especific)	
ADD FEI # OR EIN # 82-3734329	•	
		·
		-
		<u> </u>
<del></del>		<del>-</del>
If an amendment provides for an exchange	, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares,	
(if not applicable, indicate N/A)	ent if not contained in the amendment itself:	
N/A		
		· -
		<u> </u>

The date of each amendment	(s) adoption: June 4th, 2018	, if other than the
date this document was signed.		
Effective date if applicable:		
	(no more than 90 days after amendment file a	late)
	this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirence Department of State's records.	nents, this date will not be listed as the
Adoption of Amendment(s)	( <u>CHECK ONE</u> )	
▼ The amendment(s) was/wer by the shareholders was/we	e adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the re sufficient for approval.	amendment(s)
	e approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The follod for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amend	
"The number of votes	cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval	
by	(voting group)	
	(voting group)	
☐ The amendment(s) was/wer action was not required.	e adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action as	nd shareholder
☐ The amendment(s) was/wer action was not required.	e adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and sh	archolder
Dated	June 4th, 2018	
Signature	Lida Wina	
se	y a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers had lected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, opointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)	
	Justin Wingrove	
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)	
	President	
	(Title of person signing)	